## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5942-5943/2021

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122849/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122848/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.122850/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

C.A. No. 5961-5962/2021 (XVII) (IA No.123252/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123250/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.123253/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Ms. Shreya Sriastava, Adv. Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Aman Singh Bhaduria, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow, Thursday, 3rd November, 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)