SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5942-5943/2021

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122849/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122848/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.122850/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5961-5962/2021(XVII) No.123252/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE (IA **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT** and IΑ No.123250/2021-STAY **APPLICATION** and IA No.123253/2021-PERMISSION T₀ FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-11-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 03.11.2022 may be read as follows:

"Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings pursuant to the order passed in O.P.

CA Nos. 5942-5943/2021 etc.

No.21/2019 and O.P. No. 28/2019 before the Andhra Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission at Hyderabad, subject to the petitioner depositing the amount to be arrived at by calculating the tariff @ Rs.2.70 per unit within a period of three weeks from today.

Needless to say, the payment made will be subject to the result of the appeal."

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)