SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5942-5943/2021

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITEDAppellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5961-5962/2021 (XVII)

Date: 14-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR Ms Shreya Srivastava, Adv. Mr Ashish Madaan, Adv. Ms Ananya Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## **Both matters**

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

As per office report service is not complete on respondent no.2. However, ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Nikunj Dayal appears on behalf of respondent no.2 and submits that vakalatnama on

Contd....

## Item no.23

behalf of the said respondent has been filed yesterday and seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit with a request to list the matters before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks. Granted.

That being so, at the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar