SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5942-5943/2021

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122849/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 122850/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 122848/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH C.A. No. 5961-5962/2021

(IA No. 123252/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123253/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 123250/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Y.V.Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aayush, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Simran Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Subramani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit, list these appeals on 29th August, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER